(“CI”) approves a sales and use 
tax relief, authorized under Section 32-23h of the Connecticut General 
Statutes, as amended, for Trader Joe’s East., Inc., Bloomfield, CT for the 
purchase of capital equipment and materials in an amount not to exceed 
TWO MILLION AND FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS ($2,500,000) 
over a period not to exceed 3 years and which will be subject to the terms 
and conditions recommended by staff;  

2) that the proper officers be and are hereby authorized to execute and 

deliver for and on behalf of CI such agreements and related documents to